

Reg. Office Address:
Room No. 144, C-Wing, Nirman Bhawan,
Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110001
CIN: L70101DL2005GOI132162
Website: www.hpil.co.in
Email: info@hpil.co.in, Tel: 011-23061325

HEMISPHERE PROPERTIES INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)

हेमीस्फेयर प्रॉपर्टीज इंडिया लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

HPIL/BS/Stx/2022-23

Dated: 13.02.2023

To,
Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai: 400 001

To,
Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Plot No. C/1,G Block,
Bandra Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai -400 051

Script Code: 543242

Symbol: HEMIPROP

Sub: Newspaper Publication

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on December 31, 2022, published on Saturday i.e February 11, 2023 in the newspaper namely, Financial Express(English) and Jansatta (For Hindi).

This is for your information and records

Thanking you,

For *Hemisphere Properties India Limited*

Lubna
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Public Notice regarding court proceedings in Ludhiana. Includes details of the court, case number, and the parties involved.

Canara Bank advertisement for the sale of government securities. Details include the date of sale (15.03.2023), the securities being sold, and the terms of the sale.

Advertisement for GE India Limited. The text is in Hindi and mentions 'जीई टीएंडडी इंडिया लिमिटेड'.

Canara Bank advertisement for the sale of government securities. Details include the date of sale (13.03.2023) and the beneficiary information.

Table showing financial data for GE India Limited. Columns include 'विवरण' (Description), 'समाप्त तिमाही' (Quarterly), and 'समाप्त वर्ष' (Annual).

Table showing financial data for S Chand and Company Limited. Columns include 'विवरण' (Description), 'समाप्त तिमाही' (Quarterly), and 'समाप्त वर्ष' (Annual).

Advertisement for Hemisphere Properties India Limited. Includes company details, contact information, and a notice regarding the sale of shares.

Advertisement for S Chand and Company Limited. Includes the company logo, registered office address, and contact details.

Table showing financial data for Hemisphere Properties India Limited. Columns include 'विवरण' (Description), 'समाप्त तिमाही' (Quarterly), and 'समाप्त वर्ष' (Annual).

Table showing financial data for S Chand and Company Limited. Columns include 'S. No.', 'Particulars', 'Quarter ended', and 'Consolidated'.

Advertisement for Bank of Baroda. Includes the bank logo, name, and details about its services and branches.

Table showing financial data for Mishka Evijam Limited. Columns include 'विवरण' (Description), 'समाप्त तिमाही' (Quarterly), and 'समाप्त वर्ष' (Annual).

RELIANCE CAPITAL

1. Extract from the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of Reliance Capital Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

(₹ in lakh, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Dec-22 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31-Dec-22 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-Dec-21 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	5 21 791	14 61 010	4 07 660
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	2 678	(14 114)	(1 73 682)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	1 583	(26 034)	(1 75 808)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3 376	(53 017)	(1 84 821)
5.	Equity Share Capital	25 324	25 324	25 324
6.	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)) (not annualised)			
	(i) Basic (₹)	0.63	(10.37)	(70.15)
	(ii) Diluted (₹)	0.63	(10.37)	(70.15)

2. Extract from the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of Reliance Capital Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

(₹ in lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Dec-22 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31-Dec-22 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-Dec-21 Unaudited
1.	Total Income	850	1759	450
2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(7789)	(31831)	(49215)
3.	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(7789)	(31831)	(49215)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) on February 10, 2023, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.reliancecapital.co.in and on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

4. The Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") has superseded the board of directors of Reliance Capital Limited ("Company") and appointed Mr. Nageswara Rao Y as the Administrator of the Company in terms of Section 45-IE of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 ("RBI Act"). The RBI, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 45-IE 5(a) of the RBI Act, had constituted a three-member Advisory Committee to assist the Administrator of the Company in discharge of his duties. Further, pursuant to an order dated December 6, 2021 of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT"), Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process ("CIRP") has been initiated against the Company as per the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("Code").

February 10, 2023
Reliance Capital Limited
 CIN: L65910MH1986PLC165645
 Regd. Office: Kamala Mills Compound, Trade World B Wing, 7th Floor, S. B. Marg, Mumbai 400 013.
 Tel.: +91 22 4158 4000, Fax: +91 22 2490 5125
 E-mail: rd_investor@relianceada.com, Website: www.reliancecapital.co.in

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

HEMISPHERE PROPERTIES INDIA LIMITED
 (A Government of India Enterprise)

हेमीस्फेर प्रॉपर्टीज इंडिया लिमिटेड
 (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

Reg. Office Address:
 Room No. 144, C-Wing, Nirman Bhawan,
 Maulana Azad Road, New Delhi 110001
 CIN: L71010DL2005GOI132162.
 Website: www.hpil.co.in
 Email: info@hpil.co.in Tel: 011-230621325

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the nine months ended		
	31.12.2022 (unaudited)	30.09.2022 (unaudited)	31.12.2021 (unaudited)	31.12.2022 (unaudited)	31.12.2021 (unaudited)	31.03.2022 (audited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	8.67	(0.06)	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities before Tax (before Exceptional items)	(196.12)	(217.65)	(163.04)	(558.69)	(906.9)	(1863.86)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(196.12)	(217.65)	(163.04)	(558.69)	(906.9)	(1863.86)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary Activities after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(196.12)	(217.65)	(163.04)	(558.69)	(906.9)	(1486.05)
Total Comprehensive income after taxes and Non controlling Interest	(196.12)	(217.65)	(163.04)	(558.69)	(906.9)	(1486.05)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	28500	28500	28500	28500	28500	28500
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	0	0	0
Earnings per share (from continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic	(0.07)	(0.08)	(0.06)	(0.20)	(0.32)	(0.52)
Diluted	(0.07)	(0.08)	(0.06)	(0.20)	(0.32)	(0.52)

The above results have been reviewed by an Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10.02.2023. Comparative figures have been regrouped / recasted/ rearranged wherever deemed necessary to conform to current period classification and negative figures have been shown in bracket.

Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com/ www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.hpil.co.in)

For and on behalf of
Hemisphere Properties India Limited
 Sd/-
 (D. Thara)
 (Chairman -cum Managing Director)

Place : New Delhi
 Date February 10, 2023

BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED
 (FORMERLY KNOWN AS DBL BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED)

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (All amounts in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		Year ended
		31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,135.88	3,976.13	11,545.39
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	125.36	1,479.63	(1,199.51)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax / after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	125.36	1,479.63	(1,199.51)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	125.36	1,479.63	(1,199.51)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	125.36	1,479.63	(1,199.51)
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	22.60	22.60	22.60
7.	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	(39.48)	685.35	(554.68)
8.	Security Premium Account	4,908.42	4,908.42	4,908.42
9.	Net worth	(16.88)	707.95	(532.08)
10.	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	37,842.16	34,041.40	39,678.19
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12.	Debt / Equity Ratio	(2,241.83)	48.09	(74.57)
13.	Earnings per share (EPS) / Face value of Rs. 10/- each			
	1. Basic	55.48	654.83	(530.86)
	2. Diluted	55.48	654.83	(530.86)
14.	Capital Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debt redemption reserve	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.80	1.38	0.20
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.18	3.08	0.62

Note:-
 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 10, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of BSE Limited (BSE) on https://www.bseindia.com and on the Company website: https://www.bwhpl.co.in/.
 3. For the items referred to sub clause of the Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (BSE) and can be accessed on https://www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED
 (FORMERLY KNOWN AS DBL BORGAON WATAMBARE HIGHWAYS PRIVATE LIMITED)
 Sd/-
 Ravindranath Karati
 Director
 DIN: 07419635

Place : Noida
 Date : Feb 10, 2023

AARTI SURFACTANTS LIMITED
 CIN: L24100GJ2018PLC102891
 Registered Office: 801, 801/23, GIDC Estate, Phase III, Vapi, Valsad Gujarat 396195 IN Tel.: 022 - 67976616 / 6666
 Website: www.aarti-surfactants.com, E-mail: investors@aarti-surfactants.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

(₹ in lakhs except for share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021
1.	Total Income	13,361.54	15,185.20	13,516.43	44,369.86	42,416.33	57,580.75
2.	Profit before Tax (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	546.01	106.19	219.50	1,164.97	918.50	932.46
3.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.	Net profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	398.28	32.31	(222.74)	801.45	312.51	550.05
5.	Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	4.80
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	398.28	32.31	(222.74)	801.45	312.51	554.85
7.	Equity Share Capital	758.45	758.45	758.45	758.45	758.45	758.45
8.	Earning per share (In Rs.)						
	(a) Basic	5.25	0.43	(2.94)	10.57	4.12	7.25
	(b) Diluted	5.25	0.43	(2.94)	10.57	4.12	7.25

Note:-
 1) The above is an extract of Detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.aarti-surfactants.com and on the websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.
 2) Figures for the previous Quarter have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary.
 3) The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 09, 2023.

For **AARTI SURFACTANTS LIMITED**
 Sd/-
NIKHIL PARIMAL DESAI
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN:-01660649

Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 09, 2023

NIMBUS PROJECTS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 1001-1006, 10th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001
 Phone : 011-42878900, Email : nimbusindia@td@gmail.com, Website : www.nimbusprojects.com, CIN : L74899DL1993PLC055470

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2022 (₹ In Lakh)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2021 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	124.84	23.95	273.85	172.64	325.25	386.21	124.84	23.95	273.85	172.64	325.25	386.21
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	730.38	(165.67)	2142.67	2811.93	1593.02	905.81	812.87	(325.81)	2129.60	3094.96	1554.31	1460.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	719.29	(165.79)	2090.77	2800.59	1546.93	868.12	801.78	(325.93)	2077.71	3083.62	1508.23	1422.91
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	718.86	(164.59)	2091.03	2800.85	1547.19	868.76	804.68	(325.15)	2077.97	3086.01	1508.57	1424.70
Equity Share Capital	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80	1083.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	(-4862.26) (As on 31.03.2022)	-	-	-	-	-	(-4862.26) (As on 31.03.2022)
Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)												
Basic:	6.64	(1.53)	20.76	25.84	15.36	8.46	7.40	(3.01)	20.62	28.45	14.98	13.87
Diluted:	6.64	(1.53)	20.76	25.84	15.36	8.46	7.40	(3.01)	20.62	28.45	14.98	13.87

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Nine Months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.nimbusprojects.com

On behalf of the Board
 For **Nimbus Projects Limited**
 Sd/-
BIPIN AGARWAL
 (Managing Director)
 DIN : 00001276

Date : 10th February, 2023
 Place : New Delhi

बी ई एम एल BEML LIMITED
 CIN: L35202KA1984GOI01530 (Schedule 'A' Company Under Ministry of Defence)
 Registered Office: "BEML SOUDHA", 23/1, 4th Main Road, S.R. Nagar, Bengaluru-560 027 Tel. & Fax: (080) 22963142,
 E-mail: cs@beml.co.in, Website: www.bemlindia.in

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31-12-2022

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Nine Month ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Nine Month ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31-12-2022 (Un-audited)	31-12-2022 (Un-audited)	31-12-2021 (Un-audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	31-12-2022 (Un-audited)	31-12-2022 (Un-audited)	31-12-2021 (Un-audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,03,697	2,51,101	1,17,450	4,33,749	1,03,697	2,51,101	1,17,450	4,33,749
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	6,654	56	7,912	20,574	6,630	20	7,851	19,974
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,654	56	7,912	20,574	6,630	20	7,851	19,974
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,654	56	7,912	13,459	6,630	20	7,851	12,859
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,302	(6,999)	5,345	10,811	4,278	(7,036)	5,284	10,210
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164	4,164
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,16,687	2,16,687	2,10,082	2,26,502	2,21,620	2,21,620	2,08,538	2,31,455
8.	Security Premium Account	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204	61,204
9.	Net worth	2,20,864	2,20,864	2,14,259	2,30,679	2,25,797	2,25,797	2,17,063	2,35,632
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.27	0.27	0.43	0.36	0.26	0.26	0.43	0.35
13.	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic:	15.98	0.14	19.00	32.32	15.92	0.05	18.85	30.88
	2. Diluted:	15.98	0.14	19.00	32.32	15.92	0.05	18.85	30.88
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	-
15.	Debt redemption Reserve	-	-	5,000	2,500	-	-	5,000	2,500
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	7.85	2.43	5.70	6.51	7.83	2.42	5.73	6.40
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.53	1.02	4.69	5.17	6.51	1.01	4.90	5.05

Note:-
 The Board of Directors has declared an Interim dividend of Rs 5/- per equity share. The record date fixed for the same is 24th February 2023
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations. Full format of the Quarterly and Nine months Financial Results is available at the website of the stock exchanges NSE at www.nseindia.com, the BSE at www.bseindia.com and company's website at www.bemlindia.in.

By order of the Board
 for **BEML Limited**
 Sd/-
(AMIT BANERJEE)
 Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date : 10.02.2023

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

READ TO LEAD

financialexpress.com

New Delhi